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Name of the Event: Policy Hackathon

Organised by: Haritima- the Environmental Awareness Society,Hansraj
College

Date of the Event: 06 October, 2023
Duration/Event Timing: 3 PM to 5 PM
Venue of the Event: Hansraj College
Name of Convener: Dr. Justin Matthew
Event Description (About 250 Words)

On the 4th day of wildlife fiesta , Miss Avni and Miss Ayesha from Wildlife
SOS were invited as speakers and more than 50 participants were present
.The session started with the working of Wildlife SOS and its role in
protecting the various species that call earth their home . After a brief
introduction the session’s main topic was Human Elephant Conflict.
Participants gained insights on the following
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About Elephants

Elephants, Earth's mesmerizing giants, captivate with their immense size
and intelligence. These gentle creatures, celebrated for intricate social
structures, possess remarkable memories and deep empathy. Weighing up
to 6000 kilograms, they form close-knit family units led by a matriarch. As
vital ecosystem architects, elephants disperse seeds, shape habitats, and
enrich soil fertility. Unfortunately, in India, elephants face exploitation
through illegal activities and captivity, with poaching adding to their plight.

Role of wildlife sos

Human-elephant conflicts surge due to habitat loss from expanding
populations and disrupted migration routes. Wildlife SOS emerges as a
crucial player, mitigating conflicts through initiatives like radio collars and
community empowerment. Successful rescues like Suzy, once a circus
performer, Raju, rescued from street begging, and Pala, a survivor of a
highway accident, highlight the impact of Wildlife SOS in rewriting the
destinies of these incredible beings, fostering coexistence, and ensuring a
brighter future

The session on human-elephant conflict served as a vital platform for
participants to come together and discuss the pressing issue. The insights
from the session provided a comprehensive approach to mitigate conflicts,
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protect both human and elephant populations, and ensure long-term
coexistence.

After this session , policy hackathon was started. The aim of the session
was to bring solutions faced by wild animals and thereby analysing those
issues and suggesting sub regional and regional recommendations for the
problems Sheets were distributed to all the participants to give their
opinions and ideas for solving the hurdles and problems that are faced by
wild animals . After a group discussion the ideas were collected and
recommendations will be send to respective authorities. Summarized the
whole Wildlife week events and made plans to take forward the insights
gained from the whole week.

Geo-tagged Pictures:
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Attendance Sheet
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Name
Rhishita
Tanuj Kaushik
Daksh Jain
Arjit Dutta
Shivam Aashish
Palash Dev Mehta
Nishant
Saniya Aashmeen

Yasmeen
Farahath

Nakul Ghai
Vishwajit Kumar
Abhiraj Parihar

Pranjal Shome
Shamaila
Siddharth Gautum
Ananya Pragati
Anikul Islam
Vansh Bajaj
Amatya

Course
Bsc Physics (H)
B com(H)
Maths (H)
Maths (H)
History(H)

B com(H)

B com(H)

Bsc Llfe Science

Bsc LlIfe Science
Bsc CS (Hons)
BA History (H)
Bsc Zoology(H)

Bsc computer
science(H)

Bsc Zoology(H)
BA Program
Bsc Zoology(H)
History(H)
History(H)
Hindi(H)

College
Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj

Hansraj

Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj

Hansraj

Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj
Hansraj

Hansraj

Contact No.
8882964929
9813134776
9818528115
9569966318
8817051600
9654454225
9138259020
8178160335

8985293890
9559871038
8092295167
9205288659

8135087702
7317229076
9795890429
9431079690
8822301910
7417770707
8077743753
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Email ID
dahiashishita@gmail.com
tanujkaushik4144@gmail.com
dakshjain2226@gmail.com
arjitdutta100@gmail.com
shivamaashish170@gmail.com
palashdevmehta@gmail.com
nishantrohilla0519@gmail.com

saniyaashmeen08@gmail.com

farahathzoo32005@gmail.com
ghainakul05@gmail.com
vishwajitkumar846@gmail.com

abhirajpariharé @gmail.com

shomepranjal@gmail.com
shamaila1420@gmail.com
sidgautum887@gmail.com
apragatio088@gmail.com
islamankul223@gmail.com
vanshbajaj2801@gmail.com

ammiraj06@gmail.com
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Akshay Kumar History(H) Hansraj 9718726638 akshaydahiyjaat766@gmail.com
Subham Suman Bsc LlIfe Science Hansraj = 9116927291 shubham_2711@yahoo.com
Charu Gulati Bsc Maths(H) Hansraj = 9718146455 charugulati0206@gmail.com

Kumari Sonam Bsc Botany(H) Hansraj 7678330689 ksonam8826@gmail.com



