दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Mahatma Hansraj Marg
Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747
E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com
Website:
www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

2023-2024

Name of the Event: Policy Hackathon

Organised by: Haritima- the Environmental Awareness Society, Hansraj

College

Date of the Event: 06 October, 2023

Duration/Event Timing: 3 PM to 5 PM

Venue of the Event: Hansraj College

Name of Convener: Dr. Justin Matthew

Event Description (About 250 Words)

On the 4th day of wildlife fiesta, Miss Avni and Miss Ayesha from Wildlife SOS were invited as speakers and more than 50 participants were present. The session started with the working of Wildlife SOS and its role in protecting the various species that call earth their home. After a brief introduction the session's main topic was Human Elephant Conflict. Participants gained insights on the following

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Mahatma Hansraj Marg
Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747
E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com
Website:
www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

About Elephants

Elephants, Earth's mesmerizing giants, captivate with their immense size and intelligence. These gentle creatures, celebrated for intricate social structures, possess remarkable memories and deep empathy. Weighing up to 6000 kilograms, they form close-knit family units led by a matriarch. As vital ecosystem architects, elephants disperse seeds, shape habitats, and enrich soil fertility. Unfortunately, in India, elephants face exploitation through illegal activities and captivity, with poaching adding to their plight.

Role of wildlife sos

Human-elephant conflicts surge due to habitat loss from expanding populations and disrupted migration routes. Wildlife SOS emerges as a crucial player, mitigating conflicts through initiatives like radio collars and community empowerment. Successful rescues like Suzy, once a circus performer, Raju, rescued from street begging, and Pala, a survivor of a highway accident, highlight the impact of Wildlife SOS in rewriting the destinies of these incredible beings, fostering coexistence, and ensuring a brighter future

The session on human-elephant conflict served as a vital platform for participants to come together and discuss the pressing issue. The insights from the session provided a comprehensive approach to mitigate conflicts,

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Mahatma Hansraj Marg
Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747
E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com
Website:
www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

protect both human and elephant populations, and ensure long-term coexistence.

After this session , policy hackathon was started. The aim of the session was to bring solutions faced by wild animals and thereby analysing those issues and suggesting sub regional and regional recommendations for the problems Sheets were distributed to all the participants to give their opinions and ideas for solving the hurdles and problems that are faced by wild animals . After a group discussion the ideas were collected and recommendations will be send to respective authorities. Summarized the whole Wildlife week events and made plans to take forward the insights gained from the whole week.

Geo-tagged Pictures:

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com Website:

www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE





Attendance Sheet

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

7 n in

HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Mahatma Hansraj Marg
Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747
E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com
Website:
www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

Name	Course	College	Contact No.	Email ID
Rhishita	Bsc Physics (H)	Hansraj	8882964929	dahiashishita@gmail.com
Tanuj Kaushik	B com(H)	Hansraj	9813134776	tanujkaushik4144@gmail.com
Daksh Jain	Maths (H)	Hansraj	9818528115	dakshjain2226@gmail.com
Arjit Dutta	Maths (H)	Hansraj	9569966318	arjitdutta100@gmail.com
Shivam Aashish	History(H)	Hansraj	8817051600	shivamaashish170@gmail.com
Palash Dev Mehta	B com(H)	Hansraj	9654454225	palashdevmehta@gmail.com
Nishant	B com(H)	Hansraj	9138259020	nishantrohilla0519@gmail.com
Saniya Aashmeen	Bsc Llfe Science	Hansraj	8178160335	saniyaashmeen08@gmail.com
Yasmeen Farahath	Bsc Llfe Science	Hansraj	8985293890	farahathzoo32005@gmail.com
Nakul Ghai	Bsc CS (Hons)	Hansraj	9559871038	ghainakul05@gmail.com
Vishwajit Kumar	BA History (H)	Hansraj	8092295167	vishwajitkumar846@gmail.com
Abhiraj Parihar	Bsc Zoology(H)	Hansraj	9205288659	abhirajparihar6@gmail.com
Pranjal Shome	Bsc computer science(H)	Hansraj	8135087702	shomepranjal@gmail.com
Shamaila	Bsc Zoology(H)	Hansraj	7317229076	shamaila1420@gmail.com
Siddharth Gautum	BA Program	Hansraj	9795890429	sidgautum887@gmail.com
Ananya Pragati	Bsc Zoology(H)	Hansraj	9431079690	apragati0088@gmail.com
Anikul Islam	History(H)	Hansraj	8822301910	islamankul223@gmail.com
Vansh Bajaj	History(H)	Hansraj	7417770707	vanshbajaj2801@gmail.com
Amatya	Hindi(H)	Hansraj	8077743753	ammiraj06@gmail.com

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय

महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,

मलकागंज, दिल्ली -110007 दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747 ई-मेल : principal_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI Mahatma Hansraj Marg Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007 Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747 E-mail: principal_hrc@yahoo.com

Website:

www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++ GRADE COLLEGE

Akshay Kumar	History(H)	Hansraj	9718726638	akshaydahiyjaat766@gmail.com
Subham Suman	Bsc Llfe Science	Hansraj	9116927291	shubham_2711@yahoo.com
Charu Gulati	Bsc Maths(H)	Hansraj	9718146455	charugulati0206@gmail.com
Kumari Sonam	Bsc Botany(H)	Hansraj	7678330689	ksonam8826@gmail.com